

EXHIBIT C

**Rose Lane Rehabilitation Project IGE**

Item	Unit	Description	Est	Unit Price	Totals	Remarks/Assumptions
A1	LS	Mob	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	
A2	LS	Bonds & Ins	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	
A3	LS	General Req	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	
A4	LS	Demob	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	
<b>TB4_416 to 446</b>						
B36	EA	Repl Svc Conn, with cleanout	2	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	
B25	LF	CIPP, 12" Pipe	223	\$ 46.00	\$ 10,258.00	
B34	EA	CIPP Svc. Conn. Repair	1	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	
D8	SY	Site Restoration, seed and straw	100	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,800.00	
D5	SY	Site Restoration, concrete <6"	6	\$ 80.00	\$ 480.00	
E9	HR	Bypass Pump, 6", <500 LF discharge	8	\$ 190.00	\$ 1,520.00	
<b>TB4_446 to 413</b>						
B36	EA	Repl Svc Conn, with cleanout	1	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	
B25	LF	CIPP, 12" Pipe	250	\$ 46.00	\$ 11,500.00	
B34	EA	CIPP Svc. Conn. Repair	1	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	
B8	EA	Point repair for depth of 6.1 to 10"	3	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 7,350.00	
D8	SY	Site Restoration, seed and straw	200	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,600.00	
E9	HR	Bypass Pump, 6", <500 LF discharge	8	\$ 190.00	\$ 1,520.00	
<b>TB4_413 to 412</b>						
B8	EA	Point repair for depth of 6.1 to 10"	1	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 2,450.00	
B25	LF	CIPP, 12" Pipe	76	\$ 46.00	\$ 3,496.00	
D8	SY	Site Restoration, seed and straw	50	\$ 18.00	\$ 900.00	
E9	HR	Bypass Pump, 6", <500 LF discharge	8	\$ 190.00	\$ 1,520.00	
<b>TB4_412 to 411A</b>						
B8	EA	Point repair for depth of 6.1 to 10"	1	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 2,450.00	
B25	LF	CIPP, 12" Pipe	42	\$ 46.00	\$ 1,932.00	
D8	SY	Site Restoration, seed and straw	50	\$ 18.00	\$ 900.00	

TB4_266 to 412					
B8	EA	Point repair for depth of 6.1 to 10"	1	\$ 2,450.00	\$ -
B23	LF	CIPP, 8" Pipe	179	\$ 31.00	\$ 2,450.00
D5	SY	Site Restoration, concrete <6"	17	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,549.00
	quote Day	Elec Message board with 15% markup	8	\$ 144.00	\$ 1,360.00
					\$ 1,152.00
TB4_267 to 413					
B8	EA	Point repair for depth of 6.1 to 10"	1	\$ 2,450.00	\$ -
B23	LF	CIPP, 8" Pipe	174	\$ 31.00	\$ 2,450.00
D5	SY	Site Restoration, concrete <6"	17	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,394.00
	quote Day	Elec Message board with 15% markup	8	\$ 144.00	\$ 1,360.00
					\$ 1,152.00
		<b>Rose Ln subtotal</b>			<b>\$ 86,043.00</b>
NA	Job	Constr contingency 20%	1	\$ 17,208.60	\$ 17,208.60
		<b>Rose Ln Total</b>			<b>\$ 103,251.60</b>

**Notes, calculations**

assume 8 day Project duration  
 elec, message board quote from Saf-Tl-Co INC \$125.00 per day + 15% markup = \$144.00 per day